Sherman Township Meeting Minutes November 16, 2020

Meeting held at the township hall 3550 N Rolland Rd, Weidman, MI 48893

Supervisor Thompson called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm

Board Members Present: Supervisor Thompson, Trustee Lawrence, Treasurer Chaffee and Clerk Livermore, Trustee Smith Board Members Absent: none

Trustee Lawrence moved to approve the agenda, Trustee Smith supported, motion carried.

Trustee Chaffee moved to approve the minutes of the October 19, 2020 meeting, Treasurer Chaffee supported, motion carried.

Treasurer's Report: GF \$213,860.45, Fire \$265,756.82, Lake of Hills \$3,666.27 Library \$97,865.17, Lib ICS no report given CD no report given. Trustee Lawrence moved to accept the Treasurer's Report, Supervisor Thompson supported, motion carried.

Treasurer Chaffee moved to approve payment of the bills, Trustee Smith supported, motion carried.

Public Comment – Steve Huffman from Barryton is interested in playground equipment

Clerk Livermore moved to approve registering incoming treasurer Teresa Clark for the MTA Tax Collection workshop for \$99 and registering all officials for the upcoming new officials training for \$350.00, Trustee Smith supported, motion carried.

Trustee Smith moved to approve Resolution 2020-11-16 to change bank signatories, Trustee Lawrence supported, motion carried.

Appointment of Board of Review members was discussed - no action taken.

Supervisor Thompson shared a little about an Assessor Interlocal Agreement that the County will be discussing at their meeting tomorrow and then we will receive something needing action in December.

Public Comment - none

Reports from other entities were heard

Individual Board Member comments were heard

Thanks to the outgoing board members for their years of service on the Sherman Township Board

Adjourned at 7:35pm

Respectfully Submitted by:

Denise M. Livermore, Clerk